:H \$90.00 4657(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC		12/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Albireo Energy, LLC		
Street Address:	500 Griswold, 27th Floor		
City:	Detroit		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48226		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN		
Name:	Electronic Control Systems, LLC		
Street Address:	500 Griswold, 27th Floor		
City:	Detroit		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48226		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4657031	ALBIREO ENERGY
Registration Number:	3465941	ECS
Serial Number:	87177939	BEYON-D

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7344184289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7344184288

Email: trademark@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Honigman LLP

Address Line 1: 34900 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

TRADEMARK REEL: 007148 FRAME: 0622

900588123

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie E. Reitz		
SIGNATURE:	/Julie E. Reitz/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2020		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Trademark Release re payoff - Albireo#page1.tif			
Trademant Delegan and State of Alleign to the same Off			

source=Trademark Release re payoff - Albireo#page1.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff - Albireo#page2.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff - Albireo#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007148 FRAME: 0623

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 22nd day of December, 2020, by LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, in its

capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of ALBIREO ENERGY, LLC, a Michigan

limited liability company, and ELECTRONIC CONTROL SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company (collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Companies in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2018, executed by

Companies in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

November 21, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6532/0939.

[Signature Page Follows]

12226752v1 12/21/2020 12:57 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 007148 FRAME: 0624 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as Agent

Name: David E. Fraim

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Grantor	Trademark Description	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
Albireo Energy, LLC	ALBIREO ENERGY	85946722	4657031	May 30, 2013	December 16, 2014
Albireo Energy, LLC	BEYON-D	87177939	N/A	September 21, 2016	N/A
Electronic Control Systems, LLC	ECS	77221085	3465941	July 3, 2007	July 15, 2008

Schedule A

RECORDED: 12/29/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007148 FRAME: 0626